Department

English

English

English

English

English

English
English

English

English

English

English

Math

Math

Math
Math

Math

Math

Math

Teacher Name (Last,
First)

Melnychenko, Caitlin

Carteaux, Jan

Treadway, Maureen

Pefley, Ryan

Prelock, George

Vap, Pam
Marcos, Pierre

O'Malley, Megan

Wright, Mary Jane

McBride, Tracy

Tyma, Jennie

Bales, Brooke

Fox, Sara

Luensmann, Juby
Lambie, Bob

Boujikian, Mary

Barberio, Cynthia

Leslie, Flam

Monday December 16

AP English Language

English 1 Honors

English IV--DE

English 1 / English 2

English 1 Gonzaga

English 4
English 3

English 1

English 4AP

English 2 Honors

English 4

Algebra 1

Algebra 1 Gonzaga

Pre-Calculus Honors
Alg 1 and Alg 1H
Algebra 2, Geometry,

Honors Geometry

Calculus Honors

Geometry, Algebra Il H,
Pré Calc .

Room

827

822

825

826

826

823
823

822

828

821

824

807

807

808
804

707

806

805

Monday December 16 Tuesday December 17

Review activities and games

will be available along with Q &

A over study guide

2:30-3:30. The review will
include a practice test to
supplement the Canvas study

guide. If you cannot attend, the
answers will be on Canvas after

the session.
Bring Study Guide

Study Guide is available
beforehand / come with
questions

Bring Computers-Make Sure
They Are Charged

Bring study guide
Study Guide Review

Please review the study guide
and come with any questions
you may have!

Practice multiple choice and
review

This will be an open Q&A time

open Q & A and "practice
question" format which will

simulate the types of questions

on the exam

Bring your practice test, a
calculator and any other

material you have questions on.

Come with questions- open
office hours

Q&A session
Question and answer format

Bring your questions

Bring study guide

Bring calculator

English 3 Regular

English 1 Honors

English 4 DE

English 1/ English 2

English 1 Gonzaga

English 3DE
English 3

English |

English 3DE

English 2 - McBride and
Tyma

English 2 - McBride and
Tyma

Geometry Regular

Geometry Honors

Algebra 2 Honors
Alg 1 and Alg 1H
Algebra 2, Geometry,

Honors Geometry

AP Calculus

Geometry, Algebra Il H,
Pré Calc .

Room

827

822

825

826

826

828
823

822

828

824

824

807

807

808
804

707

806

805

Tuesday Dec. 17

Review activities and games will
be available along with Q & A
over study guide

1:30-2:30. The review will
include a practice test to
supplement the Canvas study
guide. If you cannot attend, the
answers will be on Canvas after
the session.

Bring Study Guide

Study Guide is available before
hand / come with questions

Bring Computers-Make Sure
They Are Charged

Bring study guide
Essay Question Review

Please review the study guide
and come with any questions
you may have!

Review session is student
directed

1st Hour will be structured
review, 2nd Hour will be an open
Qand A

1st Hour will be structured
review, 2nd Hour will be an open
Qand A

Bring your practice test, a
calculator and any other material
you have questions on.

Come with questions- open
office hours

Q&A session
Question and answer format

Bring your questions

Bring any questions you have an
be prepared to practice AP
questions

Bring calculator



Math
Math

Science

Science

Science

Science
Science
Science
Science
Science/Math

Social Studies

Social Studies

Social Studies
Social Studies

Social Studies

Social Studies

Social Studies

Social Studies

Theology

Theology

Theology

Siemssen, Annette
Nieweglowski, Wilhelm

Harris, Morgan

Wojtsiak, Kandi

Sloan, Nicolas

Woloschuk, Mary
Johnston, Peter
Riordan, Melissa
Kosar, Brittney

Brown, Mike

Oliver, Paige and
Dibonaventura, Katie

Chudzinski, Bonnie-Jean

Martinez, Sheila
Lamb, David

Mulligan, lan

Shuler, Eric

Stover, Pat

Gwinn, Robert

Rawlings, Lisa

Yeager, Haley

Piccotti, Tony

Prob/Stats, AP Stats,
Alg 2

College Algebra, Pre
Calc

General Chemistry

Astronomy

Biology

Honors Biology
STEM Foundations

Chemistry

Anatomy and
Physiology

AP Physics & Honors
Physics

Freshman Seminar
US History Regular (1:
15-2:30); US History
Honors (2:30-3:30)
Economics

World History

American Government

World History (reg &
AP)

U.S. History

AP US History

Theology 4

Theology 1

Theology 3

801

801

201

203

702
701

707

202

204

708

N/A

503

502
507
504

501

503

505
703

706

705

Open entry/exit Study session.
Bring your questions for me.

Bring study guide and any
questions

Study Guide Review

Bring study guide. Question
and Answer format.

Bring Study Guides

Question and Answer Format.
Please come with questions.

Review guides will be available
on Canvas

Q & A...come prepared with
questions

come to session with questions

Come prepared with questions

No review session, no final
exam

have prepared questions for
clarification

Will be reviewing study guide.
Q&A

Question and Answer Format

Bring questions that apply to
the study guide

Open office hours

Bring study guides

open office hours to field
questions from study guide

Study Guide Q & A

Students will spend time
working alone or in groups on
study guides. Mrs. Yeager will
answer questions and review
important concepts.

Bring questions from the study
guide.

Prob/Stats, AP Stats,
Alg 2
College Algebra, Pre
Calc

General Chemistry
APES

Biology

Regular Biology
Physics
Honors Chemistry
AP Biology
Alg2
Freshman Seminar

US History Honors (1:
15-2:30)

Ethics, Econ, and Entre
World History
American Government
World History (1:30-2:
15) and AP World
History (2:30-3:15)

U.S. History

Economics

Theology 1 - The Bible

Theology 3

Theology 3

801

801

201

203

702
701

707

202

204

708

N/A

503

502
507
504

501

503

505
706

705

705

Open entry/exit Study session.
Bring your questions for me.

Bring study guide and any
questions

Open office hours/ question and
answer format

We will complete a short
practice test and students will
score own

Bring Study Guides

Question and Answer Format.
Please come with questions.

Review guide will be available
on Canvas

Q & A...come prepared with
questions

practice AP material will be
available for review
Come prepared with questions

No review session, no final
exam

have prepared questions and
help for essay compilation

Will be reviewing study guide - Q
&A.

Question and Answer Format
Bring questions that apply to the
study guide

Directed group study sessions
with Q&A and practice

2:30-3:30 bring your study
guides

Open office hours to field
questions from study guide

Study Guide Q & A

Bring study guides. Question
and Answer format.

Bring questions from the study
guide.



Theology
Theology
Theology

Theology

Theology

World Language

World Language

World Language

World Language
World Language

World Language

World Language

World Language

Fraser, Beverly
McDonald, Susan
Henrich, Cecelia

Pandolfi, Samantha

Gateley, Markelle

Dauphinais, Brooke

Bradley, Kathleen

Santaella, Noemi

Gonzales, Teresa

Charbonier, Sheila

Popejoy, Miriam

Barber, Flor

Rice, Daniela

Theology 4
Theology 2
Theology 4

Theology 2

Theology 3

Spanish 3

Spanish 2H

AP Literature

Spanish 2

Spanish 3

Spanish 1, 1H, 2H

Spanish 1 Regular

703
704
703

704

705

406

401

405
406

403

408

402

Bring your study guide
Bring Study Guide
review study guide; Q and A

Bring your study guides and
notes/computers.

Bring questions from the study
guide. We will quiz one another
and have a question and
answer format.

1:30-2:30 pm  Bring notebook
and questions

1:40-2:40. Bring your study
guide. We will go over the study
guide and answer questions. At
the end we will take a practice
test.

Open Office hours for Q & A

2:30 - 3:30: Bring notebook and
questions

Bring your questions in
advance. 1:20-2:20.

Spanish 1H, Spanish 1 from 1:
30 to 2:30. Spanish 2H from 2:
30 to 3:30. Bring Study guide.

Start at 1:45pm. Bring specific
questions to specific
units/topics. Bring completed
Study Guide.

Theology 4
Theology 2
Theology 4

Theology 1

Theology 3

Spanish 4 Honors

FRENCH 1-4H

AP Spanish Language
and Culture

Spanish 3 Honors

Spanish 2

Spanish 4

703
704
703

706

705

406

407

401

402
406

Bring study guide

Bring Study Guide

review study guide; Q and A
Bring your study guides and
notes/computers.

Bring questions from the study
guide. We will quiz one another
and have a question and answer
format.

2:30-3:30 pm
and questions

Bring notebook

Bring all questions you have
written out so that we can go
through them together.

1:40-2:40. Bring your study
guide. We will go over the study
guide and answer questions. At
the end we will take a practice
test.

Full review.session

1:30 - 2:30: Bring notebook and
questions

03 - 1:20-2:2 Bring your questions in advance



