Department	Teacher Name (Last, First)	Monday December 16	Room	Monday December 16	Tuesday December 17	Room	Tuesday Dec. 17
English	Melnychenko, Caitlin	AP English Language	827	Review activities and games will be available along with Q & A over study guide	English 3 Regular	827	Review activities and games will be available along with Q & A over study guide
English	Carteaux, Jan	English 1 Honors	822	2:30-3:30. The review will include a practice test to supplement the Canvas study guide. If you cannot attend, the answers will be on Canvas after the session.	English 1 Honors	822	1:30-2:30. The review will include a practice test to supplement the Canvas study guide. If you cannot attend, the answers will be on Canvas after the session.
English	Treadway, Maureen	English IVDE	825	Bring Study Guide	English 4 DE	825	Bring Study Guide
English	Pefley, Ryan	English 1 / English 2	826	Study Guide is available beforehand / come with questions	English 1/ English 2	826	Study Guide is available before hand / come with questions
English	Prelock, George	English 1 Gonzaga	826	Bring Computers-Make Sure They Are Charged	English 1 Gonzaga	826	Bring Computers-Make Sure They Are Charged
English	Vap, Pam	English 4	823	Bring study guide	English 3DE	828	Bring study guide
English	Marcos, Pierre	English 3	823	Study Guide Review	English 3	823	Essay Question Review
English	O'Malley, Megan	English 1	822	Please review the study guide and come with any questions you may have!	English I	822	Please review the study guide and come with any questions you may have!
English	Wright, Mary Jane	English 4AP	828	Practice multiple choice and review	English 3DE	828	Review session is student directed
English	McBride, Tracy	English 2 Honors	821	This will be an open Q&A time	English 2 - McBride and Tyma	824	1st Hour will be structured review, 2nd Hour will be an oper Q and A
English	Tyma, Jennie	English 4	824	open Q & A and "practice question" format which will simulate the types of questions on the exam	English 2 - McBride and Tyma	824	1st Hour will be structured review, 2nd Hour will be an oper Q and A
Math	Bales, Brooke	Algebra 1	807	Bring your practice test, a calculator and any other material you have questions on.	Geometry Regular	807	Bring your practice test, a calculator and any other materia you have questions on.
Math	Fox, Sara	Algebra 1 Gonzaga	807	Come with questions- open office hours	Geometry Honors	807	Come with questions- open office hours
Math	Luensmann, Juby	Pre-Calculus Honors	808	Q&A session	Algebra 2 Honors	808	Q&A session
Math	Lambie, Bob	Alg 1 and Alg 1H	804	Question and answer format	Alg 1 and Alg 1H	804	Question and answer format
Math	Boujikian, Mary	Algebra 2, Geometry, Honors Geometry	707	Bring your questions	Algebra 2, Geometry, Honors Geometry	707	Bring your questions
Math	Barberio, Cynthia	Calculus Honors	806	Bring study guide	AP Calculus	806	Bring any questions you have at be prepared to practice AP questions
Math	Leslie, Flam	Geometry, Algebra II H, Pré Calc .	805	Bring calculator	Geometry, Algebra II H, Pré Calc .	805	Bring calculator

Math	Siemssen, Annette	Prob/Stats, AP Stats, Alg 2	801	Open entry/exit Study session. Bring your questions for me.	Prob/Stats, AP Stats, Alg 2	801	Open entry/exit Study session. Bring your questions for me.
Math	Nieweglowski, Wilhelm	College Algebra, Pre Calc	801	Bring study guide and any questions	College Algebra, Pre Calc	801	Bring study guide and any questions
Science	Harris, Morgan	General Chemistry	201	Study Guide Review	General Chemistry	201	Open office hours/ question and answer format
Science	Wojtsiak, Kandi	Astronomy	203	Bring study guide. Question and Answer format.	APES	203	We will complete a short practice test and students will score own
Science	Sloan, Nicolas	Biology	702	Bring Study Guides	Biology	702	Bring Study Guides
Science	Woloschuk, Mary	Honors Biology	701	Question and Answer Format. Please come with questions.	Regular Biology	701	Question and Answer Format. Please come with questions.
Science	Johnston, Peter	STEM Foundations	707	Review guides will be available on Canvas	Physics	707	Review guide will be available on Canvas
Science	Riordan, Melissa	Chemistry	202	Q & Acome prepared with questions	Honors Chemistry	202	Q & Acome prepared with questions
Science	Kosar, Brittney	Anatomy and Physiology	204	come to session with questions	AP Biology	204	practice AP material will be available for review
Science/Math	Brown, Mike	AP Physics & Honors Physics	708	Come prepared with questions	Alg2	708	Come prepared with questions
Social Studies	Oliver, Paige and Dibonaventura, Katie	Freshman Seminar	N/A	No review session, no final exam	Freshman Seminar	N/A	No review session, no final exam
Social Studies	Chudzinski, Bonnie-Jean	US History Regular (1: 15-2:30); US History Honors (2:30-3:30)	503	have prepared questions for clarification	US History Honors (1: 15-2:30)	503	have prepared questions and help for essay compilation
Social Studies	Martinez, Sheila	Economics	502	Will be reviewing study guide. Q & A	Ethics, Econ, and Entre	502	Will be reviewing study guide - C & A.
Social Studies	Lamb, David	World History	507	Question and Answer Format	World History	507	Question and Answer Format
Social Studies	Mulligan, lan	American Government	504	Bring questions that apply to the study guide	American Government	504	Bring questions that apply to the study guide
Social Studies	Shuler, Eric	World History (reg & AP)	501	Open office hours	World History (1:30-2: 15) and AP World History (2:30-3:15)	501	Directed group study sessions with Q&A and practice
Social Studies	Stover, Pat	U.S. History	503	Bring study guides	U.S. History	503	2:30-3:30 bring your study guides
Social Studies	Gwinn, Robert	AP US History	505	open office hours to field questions from study guide	Economics	505	Open office hours to field questions from study guide
Theology	Rawlings, Lisa	Theology 4	703	Study Guide Q & A	Theology 1 - The Bible	706	Study Guide Q & A
Theology	Yeager, Haley	Theology 1	706	Students will spend time working alone or in groups on study guides. Mrs. Yeager will answer questions and review important concepts.	Theology 3	705	Bring study guides. Question and Answer format.
Theology	Piccotti, Tony	Theology 3	705	Bring questions from the study guide.	Theology 3	705	Bring questions from the study guide.

Theology	Fraser, Beverly	Theology 4	703	Bring your study guide	Theology 4	703	Bring study guide
Theology	McDonald, Susan	Theology 2	704	Bring Study Guide	Theology 2	704	Bring Study Guide
Theology	Henrich, Cecelia	Theology 4	703	review study guide; Q and A	Theology 4	703	review study guide; Q and A
Theology	Pandolfi, Samantha	Theology 2	704	Bring your study guides and notes/computers.	Theology 1	706	Bring your study guides and notes/computers.
Theology	Gateley, Markelle	Theology 3	705	Bring questions from the study guide. We will quiz one another and have a question and answer format.	Theology 3	705	Bring questions from the study guide. We will quiz one another and have a question and answer format.
World Language	Dauphinais, Brooke	Spanish 3	406	1:30-2:30 pm Bring notebook and questions	Spanish 4 Honors	406	2:30-3:30 pm Bring notebook and questions
World Language	Bradley, Kathleen				FRENCH 1-4H	407	Bring all questions you have written out so that we can go through them together.
World Language	Santaella, Noemi	Spanish 2H	401	1:40-2:40. Bring your study guide. We will go over the study guide and answer questions. At the end we will take a practice test.	AP Spanish Language and Culture	401	1:40-2:40. Bring your study guide. We will go over the study guide and answer questions. At the end we will take a practice test.
World Language	Gonzales, Teresa	AP Literature	405	Open Office hours for Q & A	Spanish 3 Honors	402	Full review.session
World Language	Charbonier, Sheila	Spanish 2	406	2:30 - 3:30: Bring notebook and questions	Spanish 2	406	1:30 - 2:30: Bring notebook and questions
World Language	Popejoy, Miriam	Spanish 3	403	Bring your questions in advance. 1:20-2:20.	Spanish 4	03 - 1:20-2:2	Bring your questions in advance
World Language	Barber, Flor	Spanish 1, 1H, 2H	408	Spanish 1H, Spanish 1 from 1: 30 to 2:30. Spanish 2H from 2: 30 to 3:30. Bring Study guide.			
World Language	Rice, Daniela	Spanish 1 Regular	402	Start at 1:45pm. Bring specific questions to specific units/topics. Bring completed Study Guide.			